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ITEM PROJECT NO. TYPE OF WORKCOUNTY

* 1. EM 0073(73)62, 248-391 (PCN 

05U4, I7YF)

 

Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Pavement Markings, Contractor 

Furnished Asphalt Concrete

 

Jackson

 

* 2. NH 0073(80)78 (PCN 07Y4)

 

Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, 

Pipe Work

 

Jackson

 

3. BRF-B 6213(15) (PCN 09M6)

 

Structure (496'-5" Steel Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

 

Yankton

 

4. PT 014A(35)28 (PCN 0954)

 

Slide Repair

 

Lawrence
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* 2 - Indicates combination bids
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South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Page 1 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 05U4

Project No: EM 0073(73)62, 248-391

Project Location: SD73 - Fm S of the White River to Kadoka

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Pavement Markings, Contractor Furnished 

Asphalt Concrete

County: Jackson

Bidder:

Anderson Western, Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$367,000.00 $367,000.00 $430,000.00 $430,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$1,950.00 $16,561.35 $2,100.00 $17,835.30 3 009E3210 Construction Staking Mile 8.493

$550.00 $4,671.15 $600.00 $5,095.80 4 009E3250 Miscellaneous Staking Mile 8.493

$175.00 $7,000.00 $175.00 $7,000.00 5 009E3301 Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking Hour 40.000

$22,000.00 $22,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 6 009E3320 Checker LS 1.000

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 7 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

$1.00 $500.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 8 009E9900 Training Program Hour 500.000

$6.73 $23,929.19 $6.00 $21,333.60 9 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 3,555.600

$12.50 $3,281.25 $7.00 $1,837.50 10 110E6410 Remove Type 1 MGS for Reset Ft 262.500

$500.00 $1,500.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 11 110E6501 Remove Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition for Reset Each 3.000

$750.00 $750.00 $600.00 $600.00 12 110E6510 Remove Type 3 Guardrail Transition for Reset Each 1.000

$800.00 $3,200.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 13 110E6619 Remove MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal for Reset Each 4.000

$15.00 $6,375.00 $15.00 $6,375.00 14 120E0100 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts CuYd 425.000

$50.00 $3,375.00 $50.00 $3,375.00 15 120E6200 Water for Granular Material MGal 67.500

$7,576.00 $15,152.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 16 210E1005 Surface Preparation Mile 2.000

$32.64 $86,603.71 $30.00 $79,599.00 17 260E1010 Base Course Ton 2,653.300

$9.80 $11,907.00 $15.00 $18,225.00 18 260E1080 Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished Ton 1,215.000

$32.64 $20,432.64 $40.00 $25,040.00 19 260E3010 Gravel Surfacing Ton 626.000

$750.00 $12,750.00 $650.00 $11,050.00 20 320E7012 Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 17.000

$1,500.00 $10,500.00 $825.00 $5,775.00 21 320E7028 Grind Centerline Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 7.000

$1,500.00 $1,350.00 $3,000.00 $2,700.00 22 320E7030 Grind Sinusoidal Centerline Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 0.900

$1,276.68 $87,707.92 $700.00 $48,090.00 23 330E0010 MC-70 Asphalt for Prime Ton 68.700

$880.11 $138,881.36 $800.00 $126,240.00 24 330E0100 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack Ton 157.800

$1,118.99 $49,571.26 $1,150.00 $50,945.00 25 330E0210 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal Ton 44.300



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Page 2 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 05U4

Project No: EM 0073(73)62, 248-391

Project Location: SD73 - Fm S of the White River to Kadoka

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Pavement Markings, Contractor Furnished 

Asphalt Concrete

County: Jackson

Bidder:

Anderson Western, Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$110.88 $16,077.60 $40.00 $5,800.00 26 330E1000 Blotting Sand for Prime Ton 145.000

$95.72 $42,289.10 $65.00 $28,717.00 27 330E2000 Sand for Flush Seal Ton 441.800

$169.50 $49,155.00 $190.00 $55,100.00 28 380E3040 8" PCC Driveway Pavement SqYd 290.000

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 29 600E0300 Type III Field Laboratory Each 1.000

$30.00 $7,875.00 $30.00 $7,875.00 30 630E5010 Reset Type 1 MGS Ft 262.500

$3,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 31 630E5204 Reset MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal Each 4.000

$1,800.00 $5,400.00 $1,250.00 $3,750.00 32 630E5301 Reset Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition Each 3.000

$2,750.00 $2,750.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 33 630E5310 Reset Type 3 Guardrail Transition Each 1.000

$85.00 $2,125.00 $110.00 $2,750.00 34 630E5500 Furnish Beam Guardrail Post and Block Each 25.000

$32.00 $12,352.00 $35.00 $13,510.00 35 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 386.000

$22.00 $5,412.00 $35.00 $8,610.00 36 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 246.000

$36.03 $36,030.00 $36.03 $36,030.00 37 634E0010 Flagging Hour 1,000.000

$52.75 $21,100.00 $52.75 $21,100.00 38 634E0020 Pilot Car Hour 400.000

$8.00 $3,582.40 $9.00 $4,030.20 39 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 447.800

$9,000.00 $9,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 40 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$400.00 $13,600.00 $450.00 $15,300.00 41 634E0630 Temporary Pavement Marking Mile 34.000

$350.00 $1,750.00 $400.00 $2,000.00 42 900E0022 Remove and Reset Mailbox Each 5.000

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 43 900E1980 Storage Unit Each 1.000

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 44 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 2,407.700

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 45 320E1203 Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete Ton 52,830.500

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 46 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 532.000

$663.82 $1,319,275.87 $665.00 $1,321,621.00 47 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 1,987.400

$59.04 $3,202,518.53 $61.00 $3,308,835.20 48 320E1203 Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete Ton 54,243.200

$241.21 $128,420.20 $150.00 $79,860.00 49 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 532.400

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 91.100



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Page 3 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 05U4

Project No: EM 0073(73)62, 248-391

Project Location: SD73 - Fm S of the White River to Kadoka

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Pavement Markings, Contractor Furnished 

Asphalt Concrete

County: Jackson

Bidder:

Anderson Western, Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 51 320E1400 Contractor Furnished Asphalt Concrete Ton 2,000.000

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 52 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 19.800

$663.82 $48,658.01 $665.00 $48,744.50 53 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 73.300

$48.24 $96,480.00 $61.00 $122,000.00 54 320E1400 Contractor Furnished Asphalt Concrete Ton 2,000.000

$241.21 $4,775.96 $150.00 $2,970.00 55 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 19.800

Total Bid Amount $5,945,125.48 $6,036,569.10



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

Page 4 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 05U4

Project No: EM 0073(73)62, 248-391

Project Location: SD73 - Fm S of the White River to Kadoka

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Pavement Markings, Contractor Furnished 

Asphalt Concrete

County: Jackson

Bidder:

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$481,590.00 $481,590.00 $550,000.00 $550,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$1,950.00 $16,561.35 $2,150.00 $18,259.95 3 009E3210 Construction Staking Mile 8.493

$550.00 $4,671.15 $610.00 $5,180.73 4 009E3250 Miscellaneous Staking Mile 8.493

$175.00 $7,000.00 $175.00 $7,000.00 5 009E3301 Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking Hour 40.000

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 6 009E3320 Checker LS 1.000

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 7 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

$8.00 $4,000.00 $1.00 $500.00 8 009E9900 Training Program Hour 500.000

$5.00 $17,778.00 $10.00 $35,556.00 9 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 3,555.600

$6.00 $1,575.00 $6.75 $1,771.88 10 110E6410 Remove Type 1 MGS for Reset Ft 262.500

$500.00 $1,500.00 $555.00 $1,665.00 11 110E6501 Remove Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition for Reset Each 3.000

$500.00 $500.00 $555.00 $555.00 12 110E6510 Remove Type 3 Guardrail Transition for Reset Each 1.000

$500.00 $2,000.00 $555.00 $2,220.00 13 110E6619 Remove MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal for Reset Each 4.000

$15.00 $6,375.00 $15.00 $6,375.00 14 120E0100 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts CuYd 425.000

$35.00 $2,362.50 $45.00 $3,037.50 15 120E6200 Water for Granular Material MGal 67.500

$5,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $60,000.00 16 210E1005 Surface Preparation Mile 2.000

$36.00 $95,518.80 $53.50 $141,951.55 17 260E1010 Base Course Ton 2,653.300

$16.00 $19,440.00 $18.50 $22,477.50 18 260E1080 Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished Ton 1,215.000

$40.00 $25,040.00 $53.50 $33,491.00 19 260E3010 Gravel Surfacing Ton 626.000

$575.00 $9,775.00 $875.00 $14,875.00 20 320E7012 Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 17.000

$750.00 $5,250.00 $895.00 $6,265.00 21 320E7028 Grind Centerline Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 7.000

$2,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,050.00 $945.00 22 320E7030 Grind Sinusoidal Centerline Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 0.900

$1,100.00 $75,570.00 $1,500.00 $103,050.00 23 330E0010 MC-70 Asphalt for Prime Ton 68.700

$800.00 $126,240.00 $975.00 $153,855.00 24 330E0100 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack Ton 157.800

$1,082.08 $47,936.14 $1,190.00 $52,717.00 25 330E0210 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal Ton 44.300



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

Page 5 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 05U4

Project No: EM 0073(73)62, 248-391

Project Location: SD73 - Fm S of the White River to Kadoka

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Pavement Markings, Contractor Furnished 

Asphalt Concrete

County: Jackson

Bidder:

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$60.00 $8,700.00 $85.00 $12,325.00 26 330E1000 Blotting Sand for Prime Ton 145.000

$80.00 $35,344.00 $85.00 $37,553.00 27 330E2000 Sand for Flush Seal Ton 441.800

$169.50 $49,155.00 $190.00 $55,100.00 28 380E3040 8" PCC Driveway Pavement SqYd 290.000

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,750.00 $5,750.00 29 600E0300 Type III Field Laboratory Each 1.000

$25.00 $6,562.50 $27.75 $7,284.38 30 630E5010 Reset Type 1 MGS Ft 262.500

$1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,110.00 $4,440.00 31 630E5204 Reset MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal Each 4.000

$1,150.00 $3,450.00 $1,270.00 $3,810.00 32 630E5301 Reset Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition Each 3.000

$1,150.00 $1,150.00 $1,270.00 $1,270.00 33 630E5310 Reset Type 3 Guardrail Transition Each 1.000

$100.00 $2,500.00 $115.00 $2,875.00 34 630E5500 Furnish Beam Guardrail Post and Block Each 25.000

$32.00 $12,352.00 $35.50 $13,703.00 35 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 386.000

$22.00 $5,412.00 $24.50 $6,027.00 36 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 246.000

$36.03 $36,030.00 $36.03 $36,030.00 37 634E0010 Flagging Hour 1,000.000

$52.75 $21,100.00 $52.75 $21,100.00 38 634E0020 Pilot Car Hour 400.000

$8.00 $3,582.40 $10.00 $4,478.00 39 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 447.800

$9,000.00 $9,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 40 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$400.00 $13,600.00 $450.00 $15,300.00 41 634E0630 Temporary Pavement Marking Mile 34.000

$350.00 $1,750.00 $390.00 $1,950.00 42 900E0022 Remove and Reset Mailbox Each 5.000

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 43 900E1980 Storage Unit Each 1.000

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 44 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 2,407.700

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 45 320E1203 Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete Ton 52,830.500

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 46 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 532.000

$740.00 $1,470,676.00 $700.00 $1,391,180.00 47 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 1,987.400

$57.54 $3,121,153.73 $67.50 $3,661,416.00 48 320E1203 Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete Ton 54,243.200

$252.00 $134,164.80 $255.00 $135,762.00 49 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 532.400

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 91.100



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

Page 6 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 05U4

Project No: EM 0073(73)62, 248-391

Project Location: SD73 - Fm S of the White River to Kadoka

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Pavement Markings, Contractor Furnished 

Asphalt Concrete

County: Jackson

Bidder:

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 51 320E1400 Contractor Furnished Asphalt Concrete Ton 2,000.000

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 52 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 19.800

$740.00 $54,242.00 $700.00 $51,310.00 53 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 73.300

$47.00 $94,000.00 $52.50 $105,000.00 54 320E1400 Contractor Furnished Asphalt Concrete Ton 2,000.000

$252.00 $4,989.60 $255.00 $5,049.00 55 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 19.800

Total Bid Amount $6,079,896.97 $6,891,460.48



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 7 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 05U4

Project No: EM 0073(73)62, 248-391

Project Location: SD73 - Fm S of the White River to Kadoka

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Pavement Markings, Contractor Furnished 

Asphalt Concrete

County: Jackson

Bidder:

DUININCK, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$441,000.00 $441,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$500.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$1,950.00 $16,561.35 3 009E3210 Construction Staking Mile 8.493

$550.00 $4,671.15 4 009E3250 Miscellaneous Staking Mile 8.493

$175.00 $7,000.00 5 009E3301 Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking Hour 40.000

$18,300.00 $18,300.00 6 009E3320 Checker LS 1.000

$1,150.00 $1,150.00 7 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

$15.00 $7,500.00 8 009E9900 Training Program Hour 500.000

$14.00 $49,778.40 9 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 3,555.600

$6.35 $1,666.88 10 110E6410 Remove Type 1 MGS for Reset Ft 262.500

$530.00 $1,590.00 11 110E6501 Remove Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition for Reset Each 3.000

$530.00 $530.00 12 110E6510 Remove Type 3 Guardrail Transition for Reset Each 1.000

$530.00 $2,120.00 13 110E6619 Remove MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal for Reset Each 4.000

$15.00 $6,375.00 14 120E0100 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts CuYd 425.000

$100.00 $6,750.00 15 120E6200 Water for Granular Material MGal 67.500

$10,000.00 $20,000.00 16 210E1005 Surface Preparation Mile 2.000

$60.00 $159,198.00 17 260E1010 Base Course Ton 2,653.300

$50.00 $60,750.00 18 260E1080 Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished Ton 1,215.000

$50.00 $31,300.00 19 260E3010 Gravel Surfacing Ton 626.000

$705.00 $11,985.00 20 320E7012 Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 17.000

$2,100.00 $14,700.00 21 320E7028 Grind Centerline Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 7.000

$4,500.00 $4,050.00 22 320E7030 Grind Sinusoidal Centerline Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 0.900

$1,200.00 $82,440.00 23 330E0010 MC-70 Asphalt for Prime Ton 68.700

$670.00 $105,726.00 24 330E0100 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack Ton 157.800

$695.00 $30,788.50 25 330E0210 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal Ton 44.300



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 8 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 05U4

Project No: EM 0073(73)62, 248-391

Project Location: SD73 - Fm S of the White River to Kadoka

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Pavement Markings, Contractor Furnished 

Asphalt Concrete

County: Jackson

Bidder:

DUININCK, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$68.80 $9,976.00 26 330E1000 Blotting Sand for Prime Ton 145.000

$64.40 $28,451.92 27 330E2000 Sand for Flush Seal Ton 441.800

$98.00 $28,420.00 28 380E3040 8" PCC Driveway Pavement SqYd 290.000

$10,200.00 $10,200.00 29 600E0300 Type III Field Laboratory Each 1.000

$26.40 $6,930.00 30 630E5010 Reset Type 1 MGS Ft 262.500

$1,050.00 $4,200.00 31 630E5204 Reset MGS MASH Tangent End Terminal Each 4.000

$1,200.00 $3,600.00 32 630E5301 Reset Type 1 Retrofit Guardrail Transition Each 3.000

$1,200.00 $1,200.00 33 630E5310 Reset Type 3 Guardrail Transition Each 1.000

$105.00 $2,625.00 34 630E5500 Furnish Beam Guardrail Post and Block Each 25.000

$32.00 $12,352.00 35 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 386.000

$22.00 $5,412.00 36 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 246.000

$36.03 $36,030.00 37 634E0010 Flagging Hour 1,000.000

$52.75 $21,100.00 38 634E0020 Pilot Car Hour 400.000

$8.00 $3,582.40 39 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 447.800

$11,000.00 $11,000.00 40 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$400.00 $13,600.00 41 634E0630 Temporary Pavement Marking Mile 34.000

$350.00 $1,750.00 42 900E0022 Remove and Reset Mailbox Each 5.000

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 43 900E1980 Storage Unit Each 1.000

$650.00 $1,565,005.00 44 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 2,407.700

$76.30 $4,030,967.15 45 320E1203 Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete Ton 52,830.500

$245.00 $130,340.00 46 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 532.000

$0.00 $0.00 47 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 1,987.400

$0.00 $0.00 48 320E1203 Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete Ton 54,243.200

$0.00 $0.00 49 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 532.400

$650.00 $59,215.00 50 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 91.100



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 9 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 05U4

Project No: EM 0073(73)62, 248-391

Project Location: SD73 - Fm S of the White River to Kadoka

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Pavement Markings, Contractor Furnished 

Asphalt Concrete

County: Jackson

Bidder:

DUININCK, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$47.60 $95,200.00 51 320E1400 Contractor Furnished Asphalt Concrete Ton 2,000.000

$245.00 $4,851.00 52 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 19.800

$0.00 $0.00 53 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 73.300

$0.00 $0.00 54 320E1400 Contractor Furnished Asphalt Concrete Ton 2,000.000

$0.00 $0.00 55 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 19.800

Total Bid Amount $7,176,937.75



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Page 1 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 07Y4

Project No: NH 0073(80)78

Project Location: SD73 - Fm Jct of I90 N 4

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Jackson

Bidder:

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$165,160.00 $165,160.00 $288,000.00 $288,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$1,950.00 $8,351.85 $2,100.00 $8,994.30 2 009E3210 Construction Staking Mile 4.283

$175.00 $7,000.00 $175.00 $7,000.00 3 009E3301 Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking Hour 40.000

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 4 009E3320 Checker LS 1.000

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 5 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

$600.00 $8,400.00 $525.00 $7,350.00 6 110E0510 Remove Pipe End Section Each 14.000

$1,250.00 $2,500.00 $950.00 $1,900.00 7 110E0595 Remove Cattle Pass End Section Each 2.000

$2.00 $520.00 $5.00 $1,300.00 8 110E0600 Remove Fence Ft 260.000

$10.00 $3,212.00 $20.00 $6,424.00 9 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 321.200

$100.00 $8,400.00 $85.00 $7,140.00 10 110E7500 Remove Pipe for Reset Ft 84.000

$650.00 $3,250.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 11 110E7510 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset Each 5.000

$15.00 $3,225.00 $15.00 $3,225.00 12 120E0100 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts CuYd 215.000

$60.00 $4,560.00 $55.00 $4,180.00 13 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation CuYd 76.000

$500.00 $3,650.00 $625.00 $4,562.50 14 120E4100 Reprofiling Ditch Sta 7.300

$350.00 $1,085.00 $100.00 $310.00 15 120E6200 Water for Granular Material MGal 3.100

$500.00 $4,300.00 $500.00 $4,300.00 16 210E0100 Shoulder Clearing Mile 8.600

$40.00 $29,132.00 $40.00 $29,132.00 17 260E1010 Base Course Ton 728.300

$150.00 $16,065.00 $250.00 $26,775.00 18 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 107.100

$625.00 $4,875.00 $700.00 $5,460.00 19 320E7008 Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 7.800

$750.00 $3,075.00 $825.00 $3,382.50 20 320E7028 Grind Centerline Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 4.100

$800.00 $43,840.00 $800.00 $43,840.00 21 330E0100 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack Ton 54.800

$1,082.08 $22,182.64 $1,150.00 $23,575.00 22 330E0210 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal Ton 20.500

$68.48 $15,442.24 $65.00 $14,657.50 23 330E2000 Sand for Flush Seal Ton 225.500

$3.00 $13,428.00 $2.50 $11,190.00 24 332E0010 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete SqYd 4,476.000

$1,010.00 $6,060.00 $1,150.00 $6,900.00 25 450E2016 24" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 6.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Page 2 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 07Y4

Project No: NH 0073(80)78

Project Location: SD73 - Fm Jct of I90 N 4

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Jackson

Bidder:

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$300.00 $1,800.00 $725.00 $4,350.00 26 450E2017 24" RCP Flared End, Install Each 6.000

$1,220.00 $4,880.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 27 450E2024 30" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 4.000

$500.00 $2,000.00 $850.00 $3,400.00 28 450E2025 30" RCP Flared End, Install Each 4.000

$1,815.00 $5,445.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 29 450E2028 36" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 3.000

$800.00 $2,400.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 30 450E2029 36" RCP Flared End, Install Each 3.000

$2,865.00 $2,865.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 31 450E2040 54" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 32 450E2041 54" RCP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$800.00 $1,600.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 33 450E8910 Cleanout for Culvert Treatment Each 2.000

$150.00 $12,600.00 $200.00 $16,800.00 34 450E9000 Reset Pipe Ft 84.000

$1,069.00 $5,345.00 $950.00 $4,750.00 35 450E9001 Reset Pipe End Section Each 5.000

$380.00 $52,440.00 $440.00 $60,720.00 36 450E9528 36" Cured in Place Pipe Ft 138.000

$740.00 $64,676.00 $400.00 $34,960.00 37 462E0250 Cellular Grout CuYd 87.400

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 38 600E0300 Type III Field Laboratory Each 1.000

$6.00 $1,560.00 $14.00 $3,640.00 39 620E0020 Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence Ft 260.000

$3.00 $2,244.00 $9.00 $6,732.00 40 620E0515 Type 1A Temporary Fence Ft 748.000

$400.00 $4,000.00 $330.00 $3,300.00 41 620E1030 3 Post Panel Each 10.000

$32.00 $5,792.00 $35.00 $6,335.00 42 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 181.000

$22.00 $1,012.00 $25.00 $1,150.00 43 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 46.000

$36.03 $10,088.40 $36.03 $10,088.40 44 634E0010 Flagging Hour 280.000

$52.75 $6,330.00 $52.75 $6,330.00 45 634E0020 Pilot Car Hour 120.000

$8.00 $3,405.60 $9.00 $3,831.30 46 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 425.700

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 47 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$350.00 $5,985.00 $385.00 $6,583.50 48 634E0630 Temporary Pavement Marking Mile 17.100

$600.00 $24,000.00 $600.00 $24,000.00 49 720E1010 PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion CuYd 40.000

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 50 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Page 3 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 07Y4

Project No: NH 0073(80)78

Project Location: SD73 - Fm Jct of I90 N 4

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Jackson

Bidder:

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$2.50 $8,232.50 $3.00 $9,879.00 51 734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 3,293.000

$5.00 $600.00 $7.00 $840.00 52 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 120.000

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 53 900E1980 Storage Unit Each 1.000

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 54 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 594.500

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 55 320E1203 CLASS Q3R HOT MIXED ASPHALT CONCRETE Ton 13,056.000

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 56 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 128.000

$740.00 $364,524.00 $665.00 $327,579.00 57 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 492.600

$53.11 $711,578.40 $61.00 $817,290.20 58 320E1203 CLASS Q3R HOT MIXED ASPHALT CONCRETE Ton 13,398.200

$252.00 $33,314.40 $150.00 $19,830.00 59 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 132.200

$25.00 $50.00 $100.00 $200.00 60 110E5010 Salvage Delineator Each 2.000

$25.00 $475.00 $30.00 $570.00 61 110E7152 Remove Delineator for Reset Each 19.000

$25.00 $475.00 $85.00 $1,615.00 62 632E2100 Reset Delineator Each 19.000

Total Bid Amount $1,744,081.03 $1,953,971.20



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

DUININCK, INC

Page 4 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 07Y4

Project No: NH 0073(80)78

Project Location: SD73 - Fm Jct of I90 N 4

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Jackson

Bidder:

Anderson Western, Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$420,000.00 $420,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$1,950.00 $8,351.85 $1,950.00 $8,351.85 2 009E3210 Construction Staking Mile 4.283

$175.00 $7,000.00 $175.00 $7,000.00 3 009E3301 Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking Hour 40.000

$5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 4 009E3320 Checker LS 1.000

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 5 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

$475.00 $6,650.00 $390.00 $5,460.00 6 110E0510 Remove Pipe End Section Each 14.000

$875.00 $1,750.00 $815.00 $1,630.00 7 110E0595 Remove Cattle Pass End Section Each 2.000

$2.00 $520.00 $2.00 $520.00 8 110E0600 Remove Fence Ft 260.000

$5.00 $1,606.00 $18.40 $5,910.08 9 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 321.200

$75.00 $6,300.00 $51.10 $4,292.40 10 110E7500 Remove Pipe for Reset Ft 84.000

$525.00 $2,625.00 $390.00 $1,950.00 11 110E7510 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset Each 5.000

$15.00 $3,225.00 $15.00 $3,225.00 12 120E0100 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts CuYd 215.000

$48.50 $3,686.00 $55.10 $4,187.60 13 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation CuYd 76.000

$585.00 $4,270.50 $1,450.00 $10,585.00 14 120E4100 Reprofiling Ditch Sta 7.300

$50.00 $155.00 $100.00 $310.00 15 120E6200 Water for Granular Material MGal 3.100

$500.00 $4,300.00 $510.00 $4,386.00 16 210E0100 Shoulder Clearing Mile 8.600

$32.64 $23,771.71 $56.20 $40,930.46 17 260E1010 Base Course Ton 728.300

$105.00 $11,245.50 $165.00 $17,671.50 18 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 107.100

$750.00 $5,850.00 $850.00 $6,630.00 19 320E7008 Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 7.800

$1,500.00 $6,150.00 $2,350.00 $9,635.00 20 320E7028 Grind Centerline Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 4.100

$880.11 $48,230.03 $670.00 $36,716.00 21 330E0100 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack Ton 54.800

$1,119.13 $22,942.17 $695.00 $14,247.50 22 330E0210 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal Ton 20.500

$85.20 $19,212.60 $69.30 $15,627.15 23 330E2000 Sand for Flush Seal Ton 225.500

$2.60 $11,637.60 $3.25 $14,547.00 24 332E0010 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete SqYd 4,476.000

$1,050.00 $6,300.00 $1,450.00 $8,700.00 25 450E2016 24" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 6.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

DUININCK, INC

Page 5 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 07Y4

Project No: NH 0073(80)78

Project Location: SD73 - Fm Jct of I90 N 4

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Jackson

Bidder:

Anderson Western, Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$675.00 $4,050.00 $870.00 $5,220.00 26 450E2017 24" RCP Flared End, Install Each 6.000

$1,385.00 $5,540.00 $1,750.00 $7,000.00 27 450E2024 30" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 4.000

$775.00 $3,100.00 $870.00 $3,480.00 28 450E2025 30" RCP Flared End, Install Each 4.000

$1,825.00 $5,475.00 $2,550.00 $7,650.00 29 450E2028 36" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 3.000

$825.00 $2,475.00 $1,450.00 $4,350.00 30 450E2029 36" RCP Flared End, Install Each 3.000

$3,525.00 $3,525.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 31 450E2040 54" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$975.00 $975.00 $2,050.00 $2,050.00 32 450E2041 54" RCP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$800.00 $1,600.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 33 450E8910 Cleanout for Culvert Treatment Each 2.000

$185.00 $15,540.00 $155.00 $13,020.00 34 450E9000 Reset Pipe Ft 84.000

$865.00 $4,325.00 $1,450.00 $7,250.00 35 450E9001 Reset Pipe End Section Each 5.000

$380.00 $52,440.00 $380.00 $52,440.00 36 450E9528 36" Cured in Place Pipe Ft 138.000

$375.00 $32,775.00 $355.00 $31,027.00 37 462E0250 Cellular Grout CuYd 87.400

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 38 600E0300 Type III Field Laboratory Each 1.000

$6.00 $1,560.00 $6.00 $1,560.00 39 620E0020 Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence Ft 260.000

$3.00 $2,244.00 $3.00 $2,244.00 40 620E0515 Type 1A Temporary Fence Ft 748.000

$400.00 $4,000.00 $400.00 $4,000.00 41 620E1030 3 Post Panel Each 10.000

$32.00 $5,792.00 $32.00 $5,792.00 42 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 181.000

$22.00 $1,012.00 $22.00 $1,012.00 43 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 46.000

$36.03 $10,088.40 $36.03 $10,088.40 44 634E0010 Flagging Hour 280.000

$52.75 $6,330.00 $52.75 $6,330.00 45 634E0020 Pilot Car Hour 120.000

$8.00 $3,405.60 $8.00 $3,405.60 46 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 425.700

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00 47 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$350.00 $5,985.00 $350.00 $5,985.00 48 634E0630 Temporary Pavement Marking Mile 17.100

$650.00 $26,000.00 $510.00 $20,400.00 49 720E1010 PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion CuYd 40.000

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 50 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

DUININCK, INC

Page 6 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 07Y4

Project No: NH 0073(80)78

Project Location: SD73 - Fm Jct of I90 N 4

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Jackson

Bidder:

Anderson Western, Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$2.50 $8,232.50 $2.50 $8,232.50 51 734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 3,293.000

$6.00 $720.00 $5.10 $612.00 52 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 120.000

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 53 900E1980 Storage Unit Each 1.000

$0.00 $0.00 $650.00 $386,425.00 54 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 594.500

$0.00 $0.00 $75.90 $990,950.40 55 320E1203 CLASS Q3R HOT MIXED ASPHALT CONCRETE Ton 13,056.000

$0.00 $0.00 $245.00 $31,360.00 56 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 128.000

$663.82 $326,997.73 $0.00 $0.00 57 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 492.600

$56.89 $762,223.60 $0.00 $0.00 58 320E1203 CLASS Q3R HOT MIXED ASPHALT CONCRETE Ton 13,398.200

$241.21 $31,887.96 $0.00 $0.00 59 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 132.200

$25.00 $50.00 $25.00 $50.00 60 110E5010 Salvage Delineator Each 2.000

$25.00 $475.00 $25.00 $475.00 61 110E7152 Remove Delineator for Reset Each 19.000

$75.00 $1,425.00 $75.00 $1,425.00 62 632E2100 Reset Delineator Each 19.000

Total Bid Amount $1,978,527.75 $2,065,446.44



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 7 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 07Y4

Project No: NH 0073(80)78

Project Location: SD73 - Fm Jct of I90 N 4

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Jackson

Bidder:

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$350,000.00 $350,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$2,150.00 $9,208.45 2 009E3210 Construction Staking Mile 4.283

$175.00 $7,000.00 3 009E3301 Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking Hour 40.000

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 4 009E3320 Checker LS 1.000

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 5 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

$655.00 $9,170.00 6 110E0510 Remove Pipe End Section Each 14.000

$1,360.00 $2,720.00 7 110E0595 Remove Cattle Pass End Section Each 2.000

$2.50 $650.00 8 110E0600 Remove Fence Ft 260.000

$6.75 $2,168.10 9 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 321.200

$110.00 $9,240.00 10 110E7500 Remove Pipe for Reset Ft 84.000

$710.00 $3,550.00 11 110E7510 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset Each 5.000

$15.00 $3,225.00 12 120E0100 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts CuYd 215.000

$65.00 $4,940.00 13 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation CuYd 76.000

$550.00 $4,015.00 14 120E4100 Reprofiling Ditch Sta 7.300

$45.00 $139.50 15 120E6200 Water for Granular Material MGal 3.100

$1,550.00 $13,330.00 16 210E0100 Shoulder Clearing Mile 8.600

$53.50 $38,964.05 17 260E1010 Base Course Ton 728.300

$190.00 $20,349.00 18 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 107.100

$1,050.00 $8,190.00 19 320E7008 Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 7.800

$1,050.00 $4,305.00 20 320E7028 Grind Centerline Rumble Stripe in Asphalt Concrete Mile 4.100

$975.00 $53,430.00 21 330E0100 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack Ton 54.800

$1,190.00 $24,395.00 22 330E0210 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal Ton 20.500

$85.00 $19,167.50 23 330E2000 Sand for Flush Seal Ton 225.500

$3.50 $15,666.00 24 332E0010 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete SqYd 4,476.000

$1,100.00 $6,600.00 25 450E2016 24" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 6.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 8 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 07Y4

Project No: NH 0073(80)78

Project Location: SD73 - Fm Jct of I90 N 4

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Jackson

Bidder:

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$330.00 $1,980.00 26 450E2017 24" RCP Flared End, Install Each 6.000

$1,330.00 $5,320.00 27 450E2024 30" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 4.000

$545.00 $2,180.00 28 450E2025 30" RCP Flared End, Install Each 4.000

$1,970.00 $5,910.00 29 450E2028 36" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 3.000

$870.00 $2,610.00 30 450E2029 36" RCP Flared End, Install Each 3.000

$3,120.00 $3,120.00 31 450E2040 54" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$1,790.00 $1,790.00 32 450E2041 54" RCP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$870.00 $1,740.00 33 450E8910 Cleanout for Culvert Treatment Each 2.000

$165.00 $13,860.00 34 450E9000 Reset Pipe Ft 84.000

$1,160.00 $5,800.00 35 450E9001 Reset Pipe End Section Each 5.000

$415.00 $57,270.00 36 450E9528 36" Cured in Place Pipe Ft 138.000

$805.00 $70,357.00 37 462E0250 Cellular Grout CuYd 87.400

$8,450.00 $8,450.00 38 600E0300 Type III Field Laboratory Each 1.000

$6.50 $1,690.00 39 620E0020 Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence Ft 260.000

$3.25 $2,431.00 40 620E0515 Type 1A Temporary Fence Ft 748.000

$435.00 $4,350.00 41 620E1030 3 Post Panel Each 10.000

$35.00 $6,335.00 42 633E1200 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White Gal 181.000

$24.50 $1,127.00 43 633E1205 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Gal 46.000

$36.03 $10,088.40 44 634E0010 Flagging Hour 280.000

$52.75 $6,330.00 45 634E0020 Pilot Car Hour 120.000

$10.00 $4,257.00 46 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 425.700

$75,000.00 $75,000.00 47 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$450.00 $7,695.00 48 634E0630 Temporary Pavement Marking Mile 17.100

$655.00 $26,200.00 49 720E1010 PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion CuYd 40.000

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 50 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 9 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 07Y4

Project No: NH 0073(80)78

Project Location: SD73 - Fm Jct of I90 N 4

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

County: Jackson

Bidder:

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$6.50 $21,404.50 51 734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 3,293.000

$5.50 $660.00 52 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 120.000

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 53 900E1980 Storage Unit Each 1.000

$0.00 $0.00 54 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 594.500

$0.00 $0.00 55 320E1203 CLASS Q3R HOT MIXED ASPHALT CONCRETE Ton 13,056.000

$0.00 $0.00 56 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 128.000

$700.00 $344,820.00 57 320E0005 PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder Ton 492.600

$65.00 $870,883.00 58 320E1203 CLASS Q3R HOT MIXED ASPHALT CONCRETE Ton 13,398.200

$255.00 $33,711.00 59 320E4000 Hydrated Lime Ton 132.200

$27.50 $55.00 60 110E5010 Salvage Delineator Each 2.000

$27.50 $522.50 61 110E7152 Remove Delineator for Reset Each 19.000

$82.50 $1,567.50 62 632E2100 Reset Delineator Each 19.000

Total Bid Amount $2,238,436.50



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Nolz Dragline and Construction 

Company, Inc

Page 1 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 09M6

Project No: BRF-B 6213(15)

Project Location: Structure 7.2 N & 1 E of Lesterville on 431 Ave over the James Rv, SN 

68-030-018

Desc of Construction: Structure (496'-5" Steel Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Yankton

Bidder:

Grangaard Construction Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$430,000.00 $430,000.00 $620,000.00 $620,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$7,500.00 $2,205.00 $7,500.00 $2,205.00 2 009E3230 Grade Staking Mile 0.294

$40,000.00 $11,760.00 $40,000.00 $11,760.00 3 009E3250 Miscellaneous Staking Mile 0.294

$7,500.00 $2,205.00 $7,500.00 $2,205.00 4 009E3280 Slope Staking Mile 0.294

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 5 009E3290 Structure Staking Each 1.000

$175.00 $7,000.00 $175.00 $7,000.00 6 009E3301 Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking Hour 40.000

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 7 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

$10.00 $15,445.00 $11.00 $16,989.50 8 009E5000 Concrete Penetrating Sealer SqYd 1,544.500

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,404.13 $4,404.13 9 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$20.00 $660.00 $37.36 $1,232.88 10 110E0500 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft 33.000

$6.00 $19,305.60 $2.81 $9,041.46 11 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 3,217.600

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.01 $0.01 12 110E1690 Remove Sediment CuYd 1.000

$2.00 $240.00 $2.00 $240.00 13 110E1693 Remove Erosion Control Wattle Ft 120.000

$0.50 $1,400.00 $0.01 $28.00 14 110E1700 Remove Silt Fence Ft 2,800.000

$25.00 $125.00 $25.00 $125.00 15 110E7150 Remove Sign for Reset Each 5.000

$6.00 $32,010.00 $8.03 $42,840.05 16 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 5,335.000

$12.00 $148,596.00 $13.25 $164,074.75 17 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow CuYd 12,383.000

$150.00 $2,100.00 $105.84 $1,481.76 18 120E7000 Select Granular Backfill Ton 14.000

$8.00 $14,224.00 $11.40 $20,269.20 19 230E0010 Placing Topsoil CuYd 1,778.000

$700,000.00 $700,000.00 $853,951.86 $853,951.86 20 250E0030 Incidental Work, Structure LS 1.000

$31.50 $63,488.25 $32.00 $64,496.00 21 260E1010 Base Course Ton 2,015.500

$175.00 $151,287.50 $176.09 $152,229.81 22 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 864.500

$1,600,000.00 $1,600,000.00 $2,012,328.00 $2,012,328.00 23 410E0020 Structural Steel LS 1.000

$50.00 $3,450.00 $3,094.96 $213,552.24 24 410E2300 Strip Seal Expansion Joint Ft 69.000

$650.00 $672,750.00 $1,728.84 $1,789,349.40 25 420E0100 Structure Excavation, Bridge CuYd 1,035.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Nolz Dragline and Construction 

Company, Inc

Page 2 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 09M6

Project No: BRF-B 6213(15)

Project Location: Structure 7.2 N & 1 E of Lesterville on 431 Ave over the James Rv, SN 

68-030-018

Desc of Construction: Structure (496'-5" Steel Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Yankton

Bidder:

Grangaard Construction Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$52.00 $68,744.00 $42.62 $56,343.64 26 430E0200 Bridge End Embankment CuYd 1,322.000

$1.50 $107.10 $130.51 $9,318.41 27 430E0300 Granular Bridge End Backfill CuYd 71.400

$20.00 $56.00 $100.00 $280.00 28 430E0510 Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation CuYd 2.800

$300.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 29 430E0700 Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain Each 4.000

$1,250.00 $611,500.00 $1,375.00 $672,650.00 30 460E0030 Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck CuYd 489.200

$2,000.00 $744,000.00 $1,250.00 $465,000.00 31 460E0050 Class A45 Concrete, Bridge CuYd 372.000

$150.00 $23,520.00 $315.00 $49,392.00 32 460E0150 Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge SqYd 156.800

$200.00 $6,640.00 $400.00 $13,280.00 33 460E0160 Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge SqYd 33.200

$1,000.00 $16,000.00 $692.93 $11,086.88 34 460E0500 Deck Drain, Girder Bridge Each 16.000

$4.00 $230,644.00 $3.20 $184,515.20 35 480E0100 Reinforcing Steel Lb 57,661.000

$5.00 $720,330.00 $3.95 $569,060.70 36 480E0200 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel Lb 144,066.000

$1.00 $5.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 37 510E0100 Extract Pile Each 5.000

$20.00 $3,200.00 $20.00 $3,200.00 38 510E0300 Preboring Pile Ft 160.000

$200.00 $123,000.00 $85.00 $52,275.00 39 510E3421 HP 12x74 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive Ft 615.000

$58.00 $536,500.00 $78.83 $729,177.50 40 510E3425 HP 12x74 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive Ft 9,250.000

$90.00 $4,500.00 $90.00 $4,500.00 41 630E0110 Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts Ft 50.000

$82.00 $8,200.00 $82.00 $8,200.00 42 630E1010 Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts Ft 100.000

$250.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 43 630E2000 W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition Each 4.000

$3,500.00 $14,000.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00 44 630E2015 W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal Each 4.000

$24.00 $384.00 $24.00 $384.00 45 632E2220 Guardrail Delineator Each 16.000

$150.00 $750.00 $150.00 $750.00 46 632E3500 Reset Sign Each 5.000

$0.50 $1,547.50 $0.50 $1,547.50 47 633E1220 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft 3,095.000

$0.50 $1,020.00 $0.50 $1,020.00 48 633E1222 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 2,040.000

$10.00 $965.00 $10.00 $965.00 49 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 96.500

$6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 50 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Nolz Dragline and Construction 

Company, Inc

Page 3 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 09M6

Project No: BRF-B 6213(15)

Project Location: Structure 7.2 N & 1 E of Lesterville on 431 Ave over the James Rv, SN 

68-030-018

Desc of Construction: Structure (496'-5" Steel Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Yankton

Bidder:

Grangaard Construction Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$250.00 $2,750.00 $250.00 $2,750.00 51 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 11.000

$0.25 $775.00 $0.25 $775.00 52 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft 3,100.000

$20.00 $14,532.00 $20.00 $14,532.00 53 634E1002 Detour and Restriction Signing SqFt 726.600

$8.00 $2,280.00 $18.00 $5,130.00 54 680E0040 4" Underdrain Pipe Ft 285.000

$150.00 $3,120.00 $40.00 $832.00 55 680E2500 Porous Backfill Ton 20.800

$150.00 $176,610.00 $43.53 $51,252.22 56 700E0210 Class B Riprap Ton 1,177.400

$100.00 $189,200.00 $25.58 $48,397.36 57 700E1100 Overburden Excavation for Riprap CuYd 1,892.000

$800.00 $800.00 $800.00 $800.00 58 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$3.00 $40,488.00 $3.00 $40,488.00 59 734E0131 Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat SqYd 13,496.000

$3.10 $372.00 $3.10 $372.00 60 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 120.000

$2.00 $60.00 $2.00 $60.00 61 734E0165 Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle Ft 30.000

$2.85 $7,980.00 $2.85 $7,980.00 62 734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence Ft 2,800.000

$2.00 $388.00 $0.01 $1.94 63 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 194.000

$0.50 $350.00 $0.01 $7.00 64 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 700.000

$16.00 $11,200.00 $16.00 $11,200.00 65 734E0630 Floating Silt Curtain Ft 700.000

$4.00 $700.00 $4.00 $700.00 66 734E0635 Remove and Reset Floating Silt Curtain Ft 175.000

$4.00 $8,244.00 $2.35 $4,843.35 67 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 2,061.000

$20.00 $7,980.00 $30.00 $11,970.00 68 831E1030 Perforated Geocell SqFt 399.000

Total Bid Amount $7,500,392.95 $9,073,340.75



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Journey Group Companies

Page 4 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 09M6

Project No: BRF-B 6213(15)

Project Location: Structure 7.2 N & 1 E of Lesterville on 431 Ave over the James Rv, SN 

68-030-018

Desc of Construction: Structure (496'-5" Steel Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Yankton

Bidder:

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$1,463,250.00 $1,463,250.00 $1,271,550.00 $1,271,550.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$9,700.00 $2,851.80 $8,000.00 $2,352.00 2 009E3230 Grade Staking Mile 0.294

$50,000.00 $14,700.00 $45,000.00 $13,230.00 3 009E3250 Miscellaneous Staking Mile 0.294

$10,000.00 $2,940.00 $8,000.00 $2,352.00 4 009E3280 Slope Staking Mile 0.294

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 5 009E3290 Structure Staking Each 1.000

$175.00 $7,000.00 $175.00 $7,000.00 6 009E3301 Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking Hour 40.000

$800.00 $800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 7 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

$12.00 $18,534.00 $12.00 $18,534.00 8 009E5000 Concrete Penetrating Sealer SqYd 1,544.500

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 9 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$50.00 $1,650.00 $17.50 $577.50 10 110E0500 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft 33.000

$5.00 $16,088.00 $4.50 $14,479.20 11 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 3,217.600

$10.00 $10.00 $1.00 $1.00 12 110E1690 Remove Sediment CuYd 1.000

$2.00 $240.00 $2.00 $240.00 13 110E1693 Remove Erosion Control Wattle Ft 120.000

$0.25 $700.00 $0.25 $700.00 14 110E1700 Remove Silt Fence Ft 2,800.000

$25.00 $125.00 $29.00 $145.00 15 110E7150 Remove Sign for Reset Each 5.000

$10.00 $53,350.00 $7.00 $37,345.00 16 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 5,335.000

$15.00 $185,745.00 $16.00 $198,128.00 17 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow CuYd 12,383.000

$135.00 $1,890.00 $200.00 $2,800.00 18 120E7000 Select Granular Backfill Ton 14.000

$14.00 $24,892.00 $4.00 $7,112.00 19 230E0010 Placing Topsoil CuYd 1,778.000

$750,000.00 $750,000.00 $1,948,500.00 $1,948,500.00 20 250E0030 Incidental Work, Structure LS 1.000

$30.00 $60,465.00 $25.00 $50,387.50 21 260E1010 Base Course Ton 2,015.500

$210.00 $181,545.00 $205.00 $177,222.50 22 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 864.500

$2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 $1,671,500.00 $1,671,500.00 23 410E0020 Structural Steel LS 1.000

$4,500.00 $310,500.00 $1,110.00 $76,590.00 24 410E2300 Strip Seal Expansion Joint Ft 69.000

$1,650.00 $1,707,750.00 $1,296.00 $1,341,360.00 25 420E0100 Structure Excavation, Bridge CuYd 1,035.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Journey Group Companies

Page 5 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 09M6

Project No: BRF-B 6213(15)

Project Location: Structure 7.2 N & 1 E of Lesterville on 431 Ave over the James Rv, SN 

68-030-018

Desc of Construction: Structure (496'-5" Steel Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Yankton

Bidder:

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$50.00 $66,100.00 $40.00 $52,880.00 26 430E0200 Bridge End Embankment CuYd 1,322.000

$250.00 $17,850.00 $145.00 $10,353.00 27 430E0300 Granular Bridge End Backfill CuYd 71.400

$85.00 $238.00 $63.00 $176.40 28 430E0510 Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation CuYd 2.800

$500.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 29 430E0700 Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain Each 4.000

$1,550.00 $758,260.00 $1,500.00 $733,800.00 30 460E0030 Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck CuYd 489.200

$1,050.00 $390,600.00 $1,200.00 $446,400.00 31 460E0050 Class A45 Concrete, Bridge CuYd 372.000

$475.00 $74,480.00 $560.00 $87,808.00 32 460E0150 Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge SqYd 156.800

$450.00 $14,940.00 $460.00 $15,272.00 33 460E0160 Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge SqYd 33.200

$1,650.00 $26,400.00 $1,020.00 $16,320.00 34 460E0500 Deck Drain, Girder Bridge Each 16.000

$2.25 $129,737.25 $2.10 $121,088.10 35 480E0100 Reinforcing Steel Lb 57,661.000

$2.50 $360,165.00 $3.25 $468,214.50 36 480E0200 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel Lb 144,066.000

$1,100.00 $5,500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 37 510E0100 Extract Pile Each 5.000

$50.00 $8,000.00 $175.00 $28,000.00 38 510E0300 Preboring Pile Ft 160.000

$130.00 $79,950.00 $160.00 $98,400.00 39 510E3421 HP 12x74 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive Ft 615.000

$85.00 $786,250.00 $80.00 $740,000.00 40 510E3425 HP 12x74 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive Ft 9,250.000

$105.00 $5,250.00 $105.00 $5,250.00 41 630E0110 Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts Ft 50.000

$95.00 $9,500.00 $95.00 $9,500.00 42 630E1010 Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts Ft 100.000

$300.00 $1,200.00 $275.00 $1,100.00 43 630E2000 W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition Each 4.000

$4,000.00 $16,000.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 44 630E2015 W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal Each 4.000

$40.00 $640.00 $40.00 $640.00 45 632E2220 Guardrail Delineator Each 16.000

$150.00 $750.00 $170.00 $850.00 46 632E3500 Reset Sign Each 5.000

$0.55 $1,702.25 $0.60 $1,857.00 47 633E1220 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft 3,095.000

$0.55 $1,122.00 $0.60 $1,224.00 48 633E1222 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 2,040.000

$12.00 $1,158.00 $11.75 $1,133.88 49 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 96.500

$10,500.00 $10,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 50 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Journey Group Companies

Page 6 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 09M6

Project No: BRF-B 6213(15)

Project Location: Structure 7.2 N & 1 E of Lesterville on 431 Ave over the James Rv, SN 

68-030-018

Desc of Construction: Structure (496'-5" Steel Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Yankton

Bidder:

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$275.00 $3,025.00 $290.00 $3,190.00 51 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 11.000

$0.30 $930.00 $0.30 $930.00 52 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft 3,100.000

$25.00 $18,165.00 $23.00 $16,711.80 53 634E1002 Detour and Restriction Signing SqFt 726.600

$25.00 $7,125.00 $20.00 $5,700.00 54 680E0040 4" Underdrain Pipe Ft 285.000

$70.00 $1,456.00 $75.00 $1,560.00 55 680E2500 Porous Backfill Ton 20.800

$70.00 $82,418.00 $45.00 $52,983.00 56 700E0210 Class B Riprap Ton 1,177.400

$30.00 $56,760.00 $44.00 $83,248.00 57 700E1100 Overburden Excavation for Riprap CuYd 1,892.000

$3,250.00 $3,250.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 58 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$3.50 $47,236.00 $3.50 $47,236.00 59 734E0131 Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat SqYd 13,496.000

$3.25 $390.00 $3.50 $420.00 60 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 120.000

$2.25 $67.50 $2.00 $60.00 61 734E0165 Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle Ft 30.000

$2.25 $6,300.00 $3.00 $8,400.00 62 734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence Ft 2,800.000

$5.00 $970.00 $1.00 $194.00 63 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 194.000

$0.50 $350.00 $0.50 $350.00 64 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 700.000

$17.00 $11,900.00 $18.00 $12,600.00 65 734E0630 Floating Silt Curtain Ft 700.000

$5.00 $875.00 $4.00 $700.00 66 734E0635 Remove and Reset Floating Silt Curtain Ft 175.000

$2.50 $5,152.50 $5.50 $11,335.50 67 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 2,061.000

$20.00 $7,980.00 $14.00 $5,586.00 68 831E1030 Perforated Geocell SqFt 399.000

Total Bid Amount $9,953,668.30 $9,983,676.88



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 7 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 09M6

Project No: BRF-B 6213(15)

Project Location: Structure 7.2 N & 1 E of Lesterville on 431 Ave over the James Rv, SN 

68-030-018

Desc of Construction: Structure (496'-5" Steel Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Yankton

Bidder:

Kea Constructors LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$7,993.84 $2,350.19 2 009E3230 Grade Staking Mile 0.294

$42,633.74 $12,534.32 3 009E3250 Miscellaneous Staking Mile 0.294

$7,993.84 $2,350.19 4 009E3280 Slope Staking Mile 0.294

$15,667.91 $15,667.91 5 009E3290 Structure Staking Each 1.000

$175.00 $7,000.00 6 009E3301 Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking Hour 40.000

$10,500.00 $10,500.00 7 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

$16.00 $24,712.00 8 009E5000 Concrete Penetrating Sealer SqYd 1,544.500

$4,600.23 $4,600.23 9 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$39.02 $1,287.66 10 110E0500 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft 33.000

$2.94 $9,459.74 11 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 3,217.600

$10.45 $10.45 12 110E1690 Remove Sediment CuYd 1.000

$2.09 $250.80 13 110E1693 Remove Erosion Control Wattle Ft 120.000

$0.26 $728.00 14 110E1700 Remove Silt Fence Ft 2,800.000

$26.11 $130.55 15 110E7150 Remove Sign for Reset Each 5.000

$8.39 $44,760.65 16 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 5,335.000

$13.84 $171,380.72 17 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow CuYd 12,383.000

$110.55 $1,547.70 18 120E7000 Select Granular Backfill Ton 14.000

$11.91 $21,175.98 19 230E0010 Placing Topsoil CuYd 1,778.000

$3,031,300.00 $3,031,300.00 20 250E0030 Incidental Work, Structure LS 1.000

$34.42 $69,373.51 21 260E1010 Base Course Ton 2,015.500

$204.00 $176,358.00 22 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 864.500

$2,027,000.00 $2,027,000.00 23 410E0020 Structural Steel LS 1.000

$4,000.00 $276,000.00 24 410E2300 Strip Seal Expansion Joint Ft 69.000

$2,600.00 $2,691,000.00 25 420E0100 Structure Excavation, Bridge CuYd 1,035.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 8 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 09M6

Project No: BRF-B 6213(15)

Project Location: Structure 7.2 N & 1 E of Lesterville on 431 Ave over the James Rv, SN 

68-030-018

Desc of Construction: Structure (496'-5" Steel Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Yankton

Bidder:

Kea Constructors LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$44.52 $58,855.44 26 430E0200 Bridge End Embankment CuYd 1,322.000

$175.04 $12,497.86 27 430E0300 Granular Bridge End Backfill CuYd 71.400

$100.00 $280.00 28 430E0510 Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation CuYd 2.800

$400.00 $1,600.00 29 430E0700 Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain Each 4.000

$1,200.00 $587,040.00 30 460E0030 Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck CuYd 489.200

$1,000.00 $372,000.00 31 460E0050 Class A45 Concrete, Bridge CuYd 372.000

$524.00 $82,163.20 32 460E0150 Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge SqYd 156.800

$560.00 $18,592.00 33 460E0160 Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge SqYd 33.200

$1,400.00 $22,400.00 34 460E0500 Deck Drain, Girder Bridge Each 16.000

$2.50 $144,152.50 35 480E0100 Reinforcing Steel Lb 57,661.000

$1.91 $275,166.06 36 480E0200 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel Lb 144,066.000

$1,600.00 $8,000.00 37 510E0100 Extract Pile Each 5.000

$70.00 $11,200.00 38 510E0300 Preboring Pile Ft 160.000

$101.00 $62,115.00 39 510E3421 HP 12x74 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive Ft 615.000

$101.00 $934,250.00 40 510E3425 HP 12x74 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive Ft 9,250.000

$94.01 $4,700.50 41 630E0110 Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts Ft 50.000

$85.65 $8,565.00 42 630E1010 Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts Ft 100.000

$261.13 $1,044.52 43 630E2000 W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition Each 4.000

$3,655.85 $14,623.40 44 630E2015 W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal Each 4.000

$36.56 $584.96 45 632E2220 Guardrail Delineator Each 16.000

$156.68 $783.40 46 632E3500 Reset Sign Each 5.000

$0.52 $1,609.40 47 633E1220 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft 3,095.000

$0.52 $1,060.80 48 633E1222 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 2,040.000

$10.45 $1,008.43 49 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 96.500

$6,789.43 $6,789.43 50 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 9 of 901/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 09M6

Project No: BRF-B 6213(15)

Project Location: Structure 7.2 N & 1 E of Lesterville on 431 Ave over the James Rv, SN 

68-030-018

Desc of Construction: Structure (496'-5" Steel Girder Bridge) & Approach Grading

County: Yankton

Bidder:

Kea Constructors LLC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$261.13 $2,872.43 51 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 11.000

$0.26 $806.00 52 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft 3,100.000

$20.89 $15,178.67 53 634E1002 Detour and Restriction Signing SqFt 726.600

$41.00 $11,685.00 54 680E0040 4" Underdrain Pipe Ft 285.000

$180.00 $3,744.00 55 680E2500 Porous Backfill Ton 20.800

$45.47 $53,536.38 56 700E0210 Class B Riprap Ton 1,177.400

$290.00 $548,680.00 57 700E1100 Overburden Excavation for Riprap CuYd 1,892.000

$835.62 $835.62 58 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$3.13 $42,242.48 59 734E0131 Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat SqYd 13,496.000

$3.24 $388.80 60 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 120.000

$2.09 $62.70 61 734E0165 Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle Ft 30.000

$2.98 $8,344.00 62 734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence Ft 2,800.000

$5.22 $1,012.68 63 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 194.000

$0.52 $364.00 64 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 700.000

$16.71 $11,697.00 65 734E0630 Floating Silt Curtain Ft 700.000

$4.18 $731.50 66 734E0635 Remove and Reset Floating Silt Curtain Ft 175.000

$2.45 $5,049.45 67 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 2,061.000

$12.00 $4,788.00 68 831E1030 Perforated Geocell SqFt 399.000

Total Bid Amount $13,144,579.20



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

LOISEAU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Page 1 of 601/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 4                                       PCN: 0954

Project No: PT 014A(35)28

Project Location: US14A - 0.5 W of US85

Desc of Construction: Slide Repair

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$159,491.40 $159,491.40 $150,224.01 $150,224.01 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$2,572.28 $2,572.28 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 3 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

$7,796.99 $7,796.99 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 4 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$53.45 $28,221.60 $25.00 $13,200.00 5 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 528.000

$12.34 $61.70 $10.00 $50.00 6 110E1700 Remove Silt Fence Ft 5.000

$42.07 $153,303.08 $50.00 $182,200.00 7 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 3,644.000

$143.03 $52,921.10 $75.00 $27,750.00 8 230E0020 Contractor Furnished Topsoil CuYd 370.000

$6,784.00 $6,784.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 9 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading LS 1.000

$72.82 $38,856.75 $50.00 $26,680.00 10 260E1010 Base Course Ton 533.600

$229.25 $57,793.93 $204.35 $51,516.64 11 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 252.100

$63.45 $2,538.00 $53.85 $2,154.00 12 450E0142 24" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 40.000

$65.83 $2,633.20 $275.00 $11,000.00 13 450E0150 24" RCP, Install Ft 40.000

$1,282.61 $1,282.61 $1,088.50 $1,088.50 14 450E2016 24" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$1,143.80 $1,143.80 $500.00 $500.00 15 450E2017 24" RCP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$104.90 $209.80 $93.50 $187.00 16 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back Each 2.000

$1.23 $487.08 $1.10 $435.60 17 633E1220 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft 396.000

$1.23 $115.62 $1.10 $103.40 18 633E1222 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 94.000

$36.03 $3,603.00 $36.03 $3,603.00 19 634E0010 Flagging Hour 100.000

$9.87 $1,855.56 $8.80 $1,654.40 20 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 188.000

$5,553.72 $5,553.72 $4,950.00 $4,950.00 21 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$154.27 $308.54 $137.50 $275.00 22 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 2.000

$0.62 $1,627.50 $0.55 $1,443.75 23 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft 2,625.000

$2.47 $711.36 $2.20 $633.60 24 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 288.000

$6,787.88 $13,575.76 $6,050.00 $12,100.00 25 634E0900 Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal Unit 2.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

LOISEAU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Page 2 of 601/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 4                                       PCN: 0954

Project No: PT 014A(35)28

Project Location: US14A - 0.5 W of US85

Desc of Construction: Slide Repair

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$12,063.30 $12,063.30 $5,229.80 $5,229.80 26 670E2015 3' x 4' Type C Drop Inlet Each 1.000

$62.05 $1,675.35 $100.00 $2,700.00 27 680E0240 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing Ft 27.000

$897.35 $897.35 $995.00 $995.00 28 680E2000 Concrete Headwall for Underdrain Each 1.000

$80.46 $693,975.55 $90.00 $776,259.00 29 700E0410 Class D Riprap Ton 8,625.100

$23.14 $601.64 $55.00 $1,430.00 30 730E0210 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture Lb 26.000

$1.91 $2,865.00 $1.10 $1,650.00 31 731E0100 Fertilizing Lb 1,500.000

$1.67 $5,010.00 $1.65 $4,950.00 32 732E0250 Fiber Mulching Lb 3,000.000

$2.41 $1,233.92 $4.40 $2,252.80 33 734E0103 Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 512.000

$524.50 $367.15 $150.00 $105.00 34 734E0325 Surface Roughening Acre 0.700

$6.79 $135.80 $11.00 $220.00 35 734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence Ft 20.000

$86.39 $86.39 $11.00 $11.00 36 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 1.000

$3.70 $18.50 $11.00 $55.00 37 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 5.000

$8.91 $25,732.08 $10.00 $28,880.00 38 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 2,888.000

Total Bid Amount $1,288,110.40 $1,346,486.50



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION 

INCORPORATED

Page 3 of 601/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 4                                       PCN: 0954

Project No: PT 014A(35)28

Project Location: US14A - 0.5 W of US85

Desc of Construction: Slide Repair

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

Mainline Contracting Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 3 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

$7,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 4 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$14.00 $7,392.00 $25.00 $13,200.00 5 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 528.000

$1.20 $6.00 $100.00 $500.00 6 110E1700 Remove Silt Fence Ft 5.000

$20.00 $72,880.00 $22.00 $80,168.00 7 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 3,644.000

$65.00 $24,050.00 $85.00 $31,450.00 8 230E0020 Contractor Furnished Topsoil CuYd 370.000

$13,500.00 $13,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 9 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading LS 1.000

$60.00 $32,016.00 $70.00 $37,352.00 10 260E1010 Base Course Ton 533.600

$225.00 $56,722.50 $207.00 $52,184.70 11 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 252.100

$65.00 $2,600.00 $70.00 $2,800.00 12 450E0142 24" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 40.000

$215.00 $8,600.00 $100.00 $4,000.00 13 450E0150 24" RCP, Install Ft 40.000

$1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 14 450E2016 24" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 15 450E2017 24" RCP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$55.00 $110.00 $100.00 $200.00 16 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back Each 2.000

$1.20 $475.20 $1.20 $475.20 17 633E1220 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft 396.000

$1.20 $112.80 $1.20 $112.80 18 633E1222 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 94.000

$36.03 $3,603.00 $36.03 $3,603.00 19 634E0010 Flagging Hour 100.000

$4.90 $921.20 $30.00 $5,640.00 20 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 188.000

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 21 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$30.50 $61.00 $150.00 $300.00 22 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 2.000

$0.60 $1,575.00 $0.60 $1,575.00 23 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft 2,625.000

$1.20 $345.60 $2.25 $648.00 24 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 288.000

$6,500.00 $13,000.00 $6,200.00 $12,400.00 25 634E0900 Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal Unit 2.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION 

INCORPORATED

Page 4 of 601/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 4                                       PCN: 0954

Project No: PT 014A(35)28

Project Location: US14A - 0.5 W of US85

Desc of Construction: Slide Repair

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

Mainline Contracting Inc

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$12,000.00 $12,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 26 670E2015 3' x 4' Type C Drop Inlet Each 1.000

$55.00 $1,485.00 $80.00 $2,160.00 27 680E0240 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing Ft 27.000

$950.00 $950.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 28 680E2000 Concrete Headwall for Underdrain Each 1.000

$115.00 $991,886.50 $115.00 $991,886.50 29 700E0410 Class D Riprap Ton 8,625.100

$25.00 $650.00 $70.00 $1,820.00 30 730E0210 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture Lb 26.000

$2.00 $3,000.00 $1.20 $1,800.00 31 731E0100 Fertilizing Lb 1,500.000

$2.00 $6,000.00 $2.30 $6,900.00 32 732E0250 Fiber Mulching Lb 3,000.000

$5.65 $2,892.80 $5.70 $2,918.40 33 734E0103 Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 512.000

$3,500.00 $2,450.00 $1,000.00 $700.00 34 734E0325 Surface Roughening Acre 0.700

$12.00 $240.00 $11.50 $230.00 35 734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence Ft 20.000

$12.00 $12.00 $100.00 $100.00 36 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 1.000

$25.00 $125.00 $100.00 $500.00 37 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 5.000

$8.00 $23,104.00 $8.00 $23,104.00 38 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 2,888.000

Total Bid Amount $1,354,065.60 $1,478,927.60



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 5 of 601/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 4                                       PCN: 0954

Project No: PT 014A(35)28

Project Location: US14A - 0.5 W of US85

Desc of Construction: Slide Repair

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$200,000.00 $200,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$1,000.00 $0.00 2 009E1000 Incentive/Disincentive Pay Day 0.000

$12,000.00 $12,000.00 3 009E4200 Construction Schedule, Category II LS 1.000

$40,000.00 $40,000.00 4 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$20.00 $10,560.00 5 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 528.000

$27.00 $135.00 6 110E1700 Remove Silt Fence Ft 5.000

$32.00 $116,608.00 7 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 3,644.000

$105.00 $38,850.00 8 230E0020 Contractor Furnished Topsoil CuYd 370.000

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 9 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading LS 1.000

$60.00 $32,016.00 10 260E1010 Base Course Ton 533.600

$200.00 $50,420.00 11 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 252.100

$62.00 $2,480.00 12 450E0142 24" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 40.000

$136.00 $5,440.00 13 450E0150 24" RCP, Install Ft 40.000

$1,250.00 $1,250.00 14 450E2016 24" RCP Flared End, Furnish Each 1.000

$500.00 $500.00 15 450E2017 24" RCP Flared End, Install Each 1.000

$92.00 $184.00 16 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back Each 2.000

$1.10 $435.60 17 633E1220 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft 396.000

$1.10 $103.40 18 633E1222 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 94.000

$36.03 $3,603.00 19 634E0010 Flagging Hour 100.000

$8.61 $1,618.68 20 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 188.000

$53,000.00 $53,000.00 21 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$134.00 $268.00 22 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 2.000

$0.55 $1,443.75 23 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft 2,625.000

$2.20 $633.60 24 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft 288.000

$6,000.00 $12,000.00 25 634E0900 Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal Unit 2.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 6 of 601/07/2026

Letting Date: 11/19/2025

Item Nbr: 4                                       PCN: 0954

Project No: PT 014A(35)28

Project Location: US14A - 0.5 W of US85

Desc of Construction: Slide Repair

County: Lawrence

Bidder:

OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$13,200.00 $13,200.00 26 670E2015 3' x 4' Type C Drop Inlet Each 1.000

$113.00 $3,051.00 27 680E0240 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing Ft 27.000

$1,270.00 $1,270.00 28 680E2000 Concrete Headwall for Underdrain Each 1.000

$120.00 $1,035,012.00 29 700E0410 Class D Riprap Ton 8,625.100

$20.00 $520.00 30 730E0210 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture Lb 26.000

$1.70 $2,550.00 31 731E0100 Fertilizing Lb 1,500.000

$1.50 $4,500.00 32 732E0250 Fiber Mulching Lb 3,000.000

$2.15 $1,100.80 33 734E0103 Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket SqYd 512.000

$457.00 $319.90 34 734E0325 Surface Roughening Acre 0.700

$5.90 $118.00 35 734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence Ft 20.000

$75.00 $75.00 36 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 1.000

$3.20 $16.00 37 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 5.000

$8.00 $23,104.00 38 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 2,888.000

Total Bid Amount $1,688,385.73
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